Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

2018-00068

RECEIVED: 02/19/18 FILED: 02/19/18 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 08/17/21

**REOPENED**:

## CASE CODE

Investigation - Service

## UTILITIES:

**Cawood Water District** 

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

08/17/22	Order Entered: 1. Black Mountain District's motion for an extension is granted and the utility shall file a traditional rate case or alternative rate adjustment by August 22, 2022. 2. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
07/26/22	Black Mountain Utility District Response to Commission Staff Sixth Request for Information
07/19/22	COMMISSION STAFF'S SIXTH REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO BLACK MOUNTAIN UTILITY
01/19/22	DISTRICT
06/29/22	POST CASE: Black Mountain Utility District Request for Extension of Time
07/07/21	Final Order Entered: 1. The findings contained in the feasibility study are adopted and incorporated by
01/01/21	reference into this Order as if fully set out herein. 2. Within one year of the date of this Order, Black Mountain District shall file with the Commission for an adjustment in base rates or file for an alternative rate filing pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076. 3. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
06/01/21	Cawood Water District Comments to Staff Report
05/21/21	NOTICE OF FILING OF FEASIBILITY STUDY
04/25/19	Black Mountain Utility District Response to Commission Staff's Fifth Request for Information
02/19/19	Cawood Water District Response to Commission Staff Seventh Request for Information
02/05/19	Commission Staff's Seventh Request for Information to Cawood Water District
02/05/19	Commission Staff's Fifth Request for Information to Black Mountain Utility District
01/02/19	Black Mountain Utility District 2016 Surcharge and Related Bank Statements
01/02/19	Black Mountain Utility District Response to Commission Staff Fourth Request for Information
12/05/18	Cawood Water District Response to Commission Staff Sixth Request for Information
11/21/18	Commission Staff's Fourth Request for Information to Black Mountain Utility District
11/21/18	Commission Staff's Sixth Request for Information to Cawood Water District
10/04/18	Black Mountain Utility District Reponses to Commission Staff Third Request for Information
09/17/18	Commission Staff's Third Request for Information to Black Mountain Utility District
09/10/18	Black Mountain Utility District Response to Commission Staff Second Request for Information
09/07/18	Cawood Water District Response to Commission Staff Fifth Request for Information
08/23/18	Commission Staff's Fifth Request for Information to Cawood Water District
08/23/18	Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Black Mountain Utility District
08/13/18	Black Mountain Utility District Response to Commission Staff First Request for Information
08/08/18	Cawood Water District Response to Commission Staff Fourth Request for Information
07/25/18	Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Black Mountain Utility District
07/25/18	Commission Staff's Fourth Request for Information to Cawood Water District
06/19/18	Cawood Water District Response to Commission Staffs Third Request for Information
06/05/18	Commission Staff's Third Request for Information to Cawood Water District
05/10/18	Cawood Water District Response to Commission Staff's Second Request for Information
04/26/18	Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Cawood Water District
03/19/18	Cawood Water District Supplemental Response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information, Item No. 6
03/15/18	Order Entered: Cawood District's Supplemental Motion is granted, and the responses to the Requests
	for Information shall be filed with the
	Commission on or before March 19, 2018.
03/12/18	Cawood Water District Supplemental Motion for Extension of Time
03/12/18	Cawood Water District Entry of Appearance
03/05/18	Cawood Water District Response to Commission Order and Motion for Extension of Time
02/19/18	Order Entered: 1. This proceeding is initiated, pursuant to KRS 74.361, to determine whether merger
	between Cawood District and Black Mountain Utility District is feasible. 2. Cawood District is made a party to this proceeding. 3. Black Mountain Utility District is made a party to this proceeding. 4. Any
	party filing documents with the Commission shall serve a copy of those documents upon all other parties. 5. a. Cawood District shall file the information requested in Appendix B to this Order within 14

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

days of the entry of this Order. Responses to requests for

information shall be appropriately bound, tabbed, and indexed and shall include the name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided, with copies to all parties of record, and the original and six copies to the Commission. b. Each response shall be answered under oath or, for representatives of a public or private corporation or a partnership or association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or the person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry. c. A party shall make timely amendment to any prior response if it obtains information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect.

Total Number of Cases: 1